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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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In the Matter of Vocational Nurse § AGREED
License Number 146092 § :
issued to WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS § ORDER
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On this day the Board of Nurse Exéminers for the State of Texas, hereinafter refer.

“a121dwod © 9q 03 S1y) AJ11180 Aqa19y op |

to as the Board, considered the matter of WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, Vocational Nurse Lice
Number 146092, hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupati‘ons Code. Respondeht waived representation by
counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered on
April 13,2007, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Direcfor, subject to ratification by the

Board.

FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to

show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
4. Respondent received a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from Panola Junior College,
Marshall, Texas, on August 6, 1993. Respondent was licensed to practice vocational nursing

in the State of Texas on April 26, 1994,

5. Respondent's complete vocational nursing employment history is unknown.
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10.

On March 12, 1996, Respondent was issued an Order by the Board of Vocational Nurse
Examiners for the State of Texas accepting the voluntary surrender of Respondent's license
to practice vocational nursing. The Order was based in part, on Respondent’s failing to
follow a physician’s order. A copy of the March 12, 1996, Order of the Board is attached
and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

On June 9, 1998, Respondent was issued an Agreed Board Order by the Board of Vocational
Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas reinstating Respondent's license to practice
vocational nursing and placing the license on probation for a period of one (1) year. A copy
of the June 9, 1998, Agreed Board Order is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part
of this Order.

On December 4, 2000, Respondent was issued the sanction of Reprimand by the Board of
Vocational Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, based on her self-disclosure of a 1997
conviction for “Possession of Marijuana.” A copy of the December 4, 2000, Agreed Board

Order is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

On or about December 20, 2004, Respondent plead guilty and was convicted of the offense
"Driving While Intoxicated," a Class B Misdemeanor, in the Harrison County Court at Law,

Marshall, Texas, Cause Number 2004-1530. Respondent was placed on community
supervision for a period of eighteen (18) months and assessed a fine in the amount of one
thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). :

The Board finds that there exists serious risks to pubhc health and safety as a result of
impaired nursing care due to intemperate use of controlled substances or chemical
dependency.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient fo prbve violation of Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(13).

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number 146092,

heretofore issued to WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, including revocatlon of Respondent'

license to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
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ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratification by the Board
of Nurse Examiners, that Vocational Nurse License Number 146092, previously iséued to WILEEN
" LARUE WILLIAMS, to practice vocational nursing in Texas is hereby SUSPENDED with the
suspension STAYED and Respondent is hereby placed on PROBATION for two (2) years with the
following agreed terms of probation: |

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's multistate privilege, if any, to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license is
encumbered by this order the Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the State of Texas and the Board of
Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to wbrk.

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act,
Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 et seq., the Rules
and Regulations Relatihg to Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§211.01 et seq. and this Order.

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL deliver the wallet-sized license issued to WILEEN
LARUE WILLIAMS, to thé office of the Board of Nurse Examiners within ten (10) days of the date
of this Order for appropriate notation. |

' (3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully

complete a course in Texas nursing jﬁrisprudence and ethics. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board

approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved
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provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order for the coursé to
be approved, the target audience shall include nurses. It shall be a minimum of six (6) contact hours
in length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice Act, standards of practice,
documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics, bonﬁdentiality, professional boundaries, and the
Board's Disciplinary Sanction Policies regarding Sexual Misconduct, Fraud, Theft and Deception,
Nurses with Chemical Dependency, and Lying and Falsification. Courses focusing on malpractice
issues will not be accepted. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit
a Verification of Course Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to
verify RESPONDENT's successful completion of the coufse. This course shall be taken in addition
to any other courses stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education
requirements the Board has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the following
Board website address: http://www.bne. state.x, us/about/stipscourses.html.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS A
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL
PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING
HOME, OR OTHER CLINICAL SETTING AND RESPONDENT MUST WORK IN SUCH
SETTING A MINIMUM OF | SIXTY-FOUR (64) HOURS PER MONTH UNDER THE
FOLLOWING PROBATION CONDITIONS FOR TWO (2) YEARS OF EMPLOYMENT.
THE LENGTH OF THE PROBATIONARY PERIOD WILL BE EXTENDED UNTIL SUCH
TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS HAVE ELAPSED. PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT OR
OF EMPLOYMENT THAT DO NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A VOCATIONAL NURSE

(LVN) LICENSE WILL NOT APPLY TO THIS PROBATIONARY PERIOD:
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(4) RESPONDENT SHALL notify each present employer in nursing of this Order
of the Board and the probation conditions on RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL
* present a complete copy of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative
Law Judge, if any, to each present employer within five (5) days of receipt of this Order.
RESPONDENT SHALL notify all future employe‘fs in nursing of this Order of the Board and the
probation conditions on RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL present acomplete copy
of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative Law Judge, if any, to each
future employer prior to accepting an offer of employment.

(5) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each present employer in nursing to submit the
Notification of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent by the Board, to the Board's
office within ten (10) days of receipt of this Order. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each future
employer to submit the Notification of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent by
the Board, to the Board's office within five (5) days of employment as a nurse. |

(6) For the duration of the probation period, RESPONDENT SHALL be supervised
by a Registered Nurse or a Licensed Vocational Nurse who is on the premises. The supewising
- nurse is not required to be on the éame unit or ward as RESPONDENT, but should be on the facility |
grounds and readily available to provide assistance and intervention if necessary. The supervising
nurse shall have a minimum of two (2) years experience in the same or similar practice setting to
which the Respondent is currently working. RESPONDENT SHALL work only regularly assigned,
identified and predetermined unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be employed by a nurse
registry, temporafy nurse employment agency, hospice, or home health agency. RESPONDENT

SHALL NOT be self-employed or contract for services. Multiple employers are prohibited.
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(7) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each employef to submit, on forms provided
to the Respondent by the Board, periodic reports as to RESPONDENT's capability to practice
nursing. These reports shall be completed by the Registered Nurse or Licensed Vocational Nurse
who supervises the RESPONDENT. These reports shall be submitted by the supervising nurse to
the office of the Board at the end of each three (3) months for two years of employment as a nurse.

(8) RESPONDENT SHALL abstain from the consumption of alcohol, Nubain,
Stadol, Dalgan, Ultram, or other synthetic opiates, and/or the use of controlled substances, except
as prescribed by a licensed practitioner for a legitimate purpose. If prescribed, RESPONDENT
SHALL CAUSE the licensed practitioner to submit a written report identifying the medicatioh,
dosage and the date the medication was prescribed. The report shall be submitted directly to the
office of the Board by the prescribing practitibner, within ten (10) days of the date of the
prescription. Iﬁ the event that prescriptions for controlled substances are required for periods
of two (2) weeks or longer, the Board may require and RESPONDENT SHALL submit to an
evaluation by a Board approved physician specializing in Pain Management or Psychiatry.
The performing evaluator will submit a written report to the Boafd's office, including results
of the evaluation, clinical indications for the prescriptions, and recommendations for on-going
treatment within thirty (30) days from the Board's request.

(9) RESPONDENT SHALL submit to random periodic screens for controlled
substances, tramadol hydrochloride (Ultram), and alcohol. For the first three (3) month period,
random screens shall be performed at least once per week. For the second three (3) month period,
random screeﬁs shall be performed at least on;:e per month. For the remainder of the probation

period, random screens shall be performed at least once every three (3) months.
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Specimens shall be screened for at least the following substances:

Amphetamines Meperidine
Barbiturates Methadone
Benzodiazepines Methaqualone
Cannabinoids Opiates
Cocaine Phencyclidine
Ethanol Propoxyphene

tramadol hydrochloride (Ultram)
A Board representative may appear at the RESPONDENT's place of employment at any time during
the probation period and require RESPONDENT to produce a specimen for screening.

All screens shall be properly monitored and produced in accordance with the Board's
policy on Random Drug Testing. A complete chain of custody shall be maintained for each
specimen obtained and analyzed. RESPONDENT SHALL be responsible for the costs ofallrandom
drug screening during the probatioﬁ period.

Any positive result for which the nurse does not have a valid prescription will be
~ regarded as non-compliance with the terms of this Order and may subject the nurse to further
'disciplinary action by this Board. Failure to report for a drug screen may be considered the same as

a positive result and may result in further disciplinary action by this Board.
IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,
RESPONDENT SHALL be issued an unencumbered license and multistate licensure privileges, if
" any, to practice vocatiqnal nursing in the State of Texas.
BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

T understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the violation
alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law,
Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter. I waive
judicial review of this Order. I understand that this Order is subject to ratification by the Board.
When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become effective, and a copy will be mailed to
me. Iunderstand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, I will be subject
to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license to practice vocational

nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Slgned this 30 MM &L 20 tﬁ ?

WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, Respondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this j O day of %]/ , 20 4 7

SEAL Mﬂ@/ %ﬁﬂ/
Notary PdOllu in and for the State of M L/
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the
State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the _30th __ day

of _May ,2007 , by WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, Vocational Nurse License

Number 146092, and said Order is final.

Effective this_19th day of __July , 2007

St e
Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf

of said Board
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF VOCATIONAL NURSE EXAMINERS

IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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In the matter of Permanent
License Number 146092 issued
to WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS

ORDER OF THE BOARD
To: WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS
1006 SUMMITT STREET
MARSHALL, TEXAS 75670
WHEREAS, WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS has submitted to the Board their affidavit that

they no longer desires to be licensed as a vocational nurse, and that they are

voluntarily surrendering their license, the Board takes the following action:

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that license number 146092, heretofore issued to
/
WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas be,

and the same is hereby revoked without formal charges, Notice of Hearing, or

a formal hearing before the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners.

Entered this the /a'l day of March, 1996.

Marijorie A. B: nk R.N.
Exzecutive Dir or

Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners

SWORD D SUBSCRIBED to befcre me, the undersigned authority, on this the
day of March, 1996.

WA@W

N%TARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
THE STATE OF TEXAS
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BOARD ORDER
RE: WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, LVN #146092
PAGE: 2

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

NOW COMES the undersigned members of the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners,
on this the 12th day of March, 1996, who having heard the sworn statement
executed by Wileen Larue Williams, have determined that said Wileen Larue
Williams, has'voluntarily. surrendered her vocational nursing license number
146092, for revocation without the otherwise required formal cha;ges, notice,
or a hearing. Said license is hereby revoked by Order of a majority of the

members of the Board.
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BOARD ORDER
RE: WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, LVN #146092
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the !j !;‘day of \/l/]/\_oLM/ ; 19_%

a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order was served by placement in the

U.S. Mail, first class, and addressed to the following person(s):

Wileen Larue Williams
1006 Summitt Street
Marshall, Texas 75670

a9

Marjorie A.
Executive Director
Agent for the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners
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BOARD OF VOCATIONAL NURSE EXAMINERS STATE OF TEXAS

VSs.

* F ¥ ok *

WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS COUNTY OF TRAVIS

AGREED BOARD ORDER

on this day came to be considered by the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners
for the State of Texas, hereinafter referred to as the Board, the matter of
vocational nurse license number 146092, previously held by WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS,

hereinafter called Applicant.

The Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners previously found that Applicant had
violated the Vocational Nurse Act, or a rule, regulation or Order issued under
the Vocational Nurse Act, Texas Revised Civil Statutes Annotated, Article
4528c. Applicant has submitted a ‘written request for reinstatement of said

previously held 1license.

A érehearing conference was held on Tuesday, May 5, 1998 at the office of the
Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners. The conference.was conducted by Marjorie
A. Bronk, R.N., Executive Director of the Board, assisted by Vangie Perez, LVN,
member of the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners. Applicant was present and

was not represented by counsel.

The conference was attended by Kathleen S. Davies, Investigator for the Board,
and Lynn Bey-Roode, Assistant Attorney General. By their notarized signature

on this Order, Applicant does hereby waive the right to Notice of Formal



RE: WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, LVN #146092
PAGE 2

Hearing and a Formal Hearing on the Application for Reinstatement before
the Board, and to judicial review of this disciplinary action after this Order

is endorsed by the Board.

After‘reviewing the matters relative to the request for reinstatement at the
prehearing conference, Applicant agrees to the entry of an Order dispensing with
the need for further action on this reinstatement request. By Applicant’'s
signature on this Order, Applicant acknowledges that they have read and
understood this Order and have approved it £for consideration by the Board.
Notice of this disciplinary action will appear in the Board’'s newsletter sent to

Texas Employers.
ORDER OF THE BOARD

NOW IT IS ORDERED that license number 146092, previously issued to WILEEN LARﬁE
WILLIAMS, to practice vocational nursingvin'the State of Texas be, and the same
is hereby reinstated, suspended, with said suspension stayed and placed on

probation for a period of one (1) year.

The probation of said license is subject to the following stipulations, to wit:

1. That if Applicant’s place of employment, name, address or telephone number
changes, Applicant is to notify the Board office immediately, or no later than
ten (10) days after said change has occurred. Said notification shall be in the
form of a written letter or report. ’

2. That Applicant shall comply with Federal, State, and local laws, and all the
provisions of the Vocational Nurse Act and Rules and Regulations of the Board.

3. That by copy of this Board Order, Applicant shall provide notice of Board

disciplinary action to his/her immediate rursing supervisor(s) and Director(s) of

Nursing, throughout the term of probation.
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4. That BApplicant shall be responsible for caﬁéing his/her immediate nursing
supervisor(s) to submit satisfactory repdrts directly to the Board office on a
quarterly basis, throughout the term of probation. The receipt of an unfavorable
and/or untimely report shall be considered a violation of probation.

5. That any period(s) of nursing unemployment must be documented in writing by
Applicant and submitted to the Board office, as provided in Stipulation No.

four (4).

6. That Applicant ghall work only under the direct gupervision of a

licensed medical professional (M.D., R.N., L.V.N.) ‘who is physically present on
the premises during Applicant’s shift assignment (s), throughout the term of
probation. ‘

7. That Applicant ghall not be the only licensed medical grofessiqnal in the
facility. '

8. That Applicant shall submit to monthly blood alcohol and urine drug screen(s)
upon. demand of the Board staff for the first six (6) months of probation.
Thereafter, and throughout the remainder of said probation, Applicant shall
submit to random periodic blood alcohol and urine drug screen(s) upon demand of
the Board staff throughout the term of probation. Applicant shall submit to a
drug screening ‘panel consisting of the following: Alcohol, Amphetamines,
Barbiturates, Benzodiazepines, Cannabinoids, Cocaine,Hydrocodone, Meperidine,
Opiates, Propoxyphene, PCP, Morphine, Codeine, Methadone, and Methaqualone. Said
screen{(s) shall be properly monitored with adherence to chain of custody
procedures. A positive result shall be legally confirmed by Gas Liquid
Chromatography/Mass Spectrometry (GCMS). The results of said screen(s) shall be
submitted directly to the Board office by the laboratory. The expense of said
screen(s) shall be borne by Applicant. The report of a positive drug screen
shall be considered a violation of probation.

9. That Applicant shall provide the Board a telephone number by which
Applicant may be contacted between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. on
weekdays. Applicant must maintain with the Board, during the term of this
probation, a current telephone number in order for the Board to request random
blood alcohol and urine drug screens, as provided in Stipulation No. eight (8).
An inability to contact Respondent by telephone to request said required drug
screens shall be considered a violation of probation.

10. That if Applicant is discharged from court ordered probation prior to the
completion of this probationary term, Applicant shall be respongible for causing
his/her probation officer to submit a final satisfactory report directly to the
Board office.

11. That Applicant shall successfully complete nursing program course(s)
encompassing the following areas of study Pharmacology Update, and submit
documentation of successful course completion to the Board office within the
first six (6) months of probation. Applicant shall be responsible for locating



| 5 | D 00146092
AGREED BOARD ORDER ’

RE: WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, LVN #146092
PAGE 4

said course(s) and obtaining prior written approval of Board staff prior to
committing to said course(s). Said course(s) shall be correspondence (through a
recognized provider), in-house at a community college, university or nursing
program, and/or tutored by a state approved, licensed nursing program faculty
member. The expense of said course(s) shall be borne by Applicant. Failure to
successfully complete said course(s) within the time-frame stipulated, shall be
considered a violation of probation.

This Agreed Order shall not be effective or take effect and become enforceable

in accordance with its terms until endorsed by a majority of the Board present

and voting, at its next regularly called session.

Agreed to this the :54#Lgay of 77 , 19 ghg

W%M

Slgnature of Applicant

143 Piply &

Current Address

Mar sttt F 7579

city, State and Zip

903 G194 £-268
3 427 o/%W

Area Code and Telephone Number f77

The State o exas

County o /ﬁ,aAJL<3

Befcre me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared WILEEN |
LARUE WILLTIAMS, who belng duly sworn by me stated that he or she executed
_the above for the purpose therein contained, and that he or she understood same.

—
SWO TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this the 5 day of \*/VLCugA .

15 90 %WA Dani

NO[TARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

THE STATE OF TEXAS
My Commission Expires 3 ' /6"'?9
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PAGE 5
y 1t ML@L@M
Marj:érie A. Br , R.N.
Agent for the rd of
Vocational Nurse Examiners
SWORN TO SCRIBED before me, the dersigned authority, on this the /%
day of ; , fé _

4
NOTARY PUBLIE IN AND FOR
THE STATE OF TEXAS



\'«.,,,V
S

00146092

AGREED BOARD ORDER

RE: WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, LVN #146092
PAGE 6

ENDORSEMENT OF: ‘THE BOARD
To The Agreed Board Order
in the matter of Vocational Nurse
License No. 146092
Issued to Wileen Larue Williams

At its regularly called session, on the 9th day of June 1998, came on to be
considered the indicated Agreed Board Order pertaining to Wileen Larue Williams.
The Board having reviewed the contents of said Order, the Order should be, and is

hereby, endorsed as an Order of the Board and made an official act of the Board
of Vocational Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas.

Said Order is rendered on this the 9th day of June 1998.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 2 a . day of de/‘/l/l /) , 19%

erved by placement in the

a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order wa
U.S. Mail; first class, and addressed to the following person(s) :
WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS

1413 POPLAR ST.
MARSHALIL, TX 75670

Agent for the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners



BOARD OF VOCATIONAL * STATE OF TEXAS

NURSE EXAMINERS *

VS. *

WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS * COUNTY OF TRAVIS
AGREED BOARD ORDER

On this day came to be considered by the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners for the
State of Texas, hereinafter referred to as the Board, the matter of vocational nurse .
license number 146092, held by WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS herein, after called

Respondent.

A sworn Complaint has been filed and served on the Respondent, which alleges
violations of the Texas Occupations Code, Chapter 302, and grounds to take disciplinary

action against Respondent.

An informal conference was held on October 30, 2000, at the office of the Board of
Vocational Nurse Examiners. The conference was conducted by Mary M. Strange, R.N,,
Executive Director of the Board. Respondent was present and was not represented by

counsel.

The conference was attended by Kathleen S. Davies, Investigator for the Board, and
Joseph Pitner, Assistant Attorney General. By their notarized signature on this Order,
Respondent does hereby waive the right to Notice of Formal Hearing and a Formal
Hearing of the Complaint before the Board, and to judicial review of this disciplinary

action after this Order is endorsed by the Board.
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AGREED BOARD ORDER
RE: WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS, LVN #146092
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After reviewing the Complaint and information provided at the informal conference,
Respondent agrees to the entry of an Order dispensing with the need for further
procéedings on the Complaint. By Respondent's signature on this Order, Respondent
neither admits nor denies the truth of the allegations stated in the Complaint. By
Respondent's signature on this Order, Respondent acknowledges that they have read
and understood this Order and have approved it for consideration by the Board. Notice

of this disciplinary action will appear in the Board's newsletter sent to Texas employers.

ORDER OF THE BOARD

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, that license number 146092, heretofore
issued to WILEEN LARUE WILLIAMS to practice vocational nursing in the State of

Texas be, and the same is hereby REPRIMAND.

This Agreed Order shall not be effective or take effect and become enforceable in
accordance with its terms until ratified by a majority of the Board present and voting, at

its next reguiarly called session.

: I f
Dated this the &2 day of @?@M ,ZOOD
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Dhiw Wollrap

Signature of Respondent

143 Leplas S

Current Address

//ﬂ%dcﬁ/ 7Y L 70

City, State and Zip

s, 9459837

Area Code and Telephone Number

The State of Texas
County of _TRAVLS

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day person‘alnly appeared WILEEN LARUE
WILLIAMS who being duly sworn by me stated that he or she executed the above for the
purpose therein contained, and that he or she understood same.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this the <:j’@u\'day of
o — 200 2.

Taodoen

NOSAI:DJ G;\RDNER NOTARY PUBLICIN AND FOR
My Commisin Bapior” THE STATE OF TEXAS /13 /
April 13,2003 My Commission Expires __ 4 //3/823
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Mary M. gtrange, BSN, RN, CNA

Agent for the Board of
Vocational Nurse Examiners

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, the undersigned authority, on this the ;ﬁG\

day of_ Noyeener ,200. O
s Mda B Praqgle
"X\ LYNDA G. PRINGLE —$NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

NOTARY puBLIC §THE STATE OF TEXAS
of Texas
Comm. Exp. 03-26-2002 $
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Vocational
Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Board

Order, notarized on the 30™ day of October, 2000 by WILEEN LAURE WILLIAMS license

number and that Said Order is Final.

{
o/

Effective this 4™ day of December, 2000.

Y . B

Mary M/Strange, BSN, RN, CNA
Executive Director
On Behalf of Said Board
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that on the 8™ day of December, 2000, a true and correct copy
of the foregoing BOARD ORDER was served by placement in the U.S. Mail first class

mail, and addressed to the following person(s):

WILEEN WILLIAMS
1413 POPLAR ST.
MARSHALL TX 75670

Mary M. ghrange, BSN, RN, CNA
Executive Director
Agent for the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners




